



WEB COPY



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 21.04.2026

CORAM

THE HON'BLE MR.SUSHRUT ARVIND DHARMADHIKARI,
CHIEF JUSTICE

AND

THE HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE G.ARUL MURUGAN

WP No.524 of 2026

Sudalaimani Pichaimuthu
S/o. Pichaimuthu
No.20, Velunaikar Street
Sholinganallur
Chennai-600 119.

Petitioner(s)

Vs

The Member-Secretary
Chennai Metropolitan Development Authority
No.1, Gandhi Irwan Road
Egmore, Chennai-600 008
and 3 others

Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s): Mr.AGD Bala Kumar

For Respondent(s): Mrs.P.Veena Suresh
Standing Counsel for R1
Mr.G.T.Subramanian
Standing Counsel for R2
Mr.A.Niranjan for R3 & R4



ORDER

(Order of the Court was made by the Hon'ble Chief Justice)

WEB COPY

At the request of learned counsel for the first respondent,
adjourned to 03.06.2026, to file counter-affidavit.

(SUSHRUT ARVIND DHARMADHIKARI, C.J.) (G.ARUL MURUGAN, J.)
21.04.2026

TAR